Date of Cabinet Meeting:	4 October 2022
<b>Date decision will come into force</b> and be implemented, unless the decision is called in, in accordance with section 7.25 of the Gwynedd Council Constitution	19 October 2022

# SUBJECT

Item 5: PERFORMANCE REPORT OF THE CABINET MEMBER FOR ECONOMY AND COMMUNITIES

# DECISION

To accept and note the information in the report.

# **REASONS FOR THE DECISION**

To ensure effective and transparent performance management, a Cabinet Member is required to periodically report to the Cabinet on the performance of the field for which the Member is responsible.

# DECLARATIONS OF PERSONAL INTEREST AND ANY RELEVANT DISPENSATIONS APPROVED BY THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE

No declarations of personal interest or relevant dispensations were received.

# ANY CONSULTATIONS UNDERTAKEN PRIOR TO MAKING THE DECISION

The Statutory Officers were consulted to seek their views, which were included in the report.

Date of Cabinet Meeting:	4 October 2022
<b>Date decision will come into force</b> and be implemented, unless the decision is called in, in accordance with section 7.25 of the Gwynedd Council Constitution	19 October 2022

## SUBJECT

Item 6: PERFORMANCE REPORT OF THE CABINET MEMBER FOR CORPORATE SUPPORT AND LEGAL

### DECISION

To accept and note the information in the report

### REASONS FOR THE DECISION

To ensure effective and transparent performance management, a Cabinet Member is required to periodically report to the Cabinet on the performance of the field for which the Member is responsible.

### DECLARATIONS OF PERSONAL INTEREST AND ANY RELEVANT DISPENSATIONS APPROVED BY THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE

No declarations of personal interest or relevant dispensations were received.

# ANY CONSULTATIONS UNDERTAKEN PRIOR TO MAKING THE DECISION

The Statutory Officers were consulted to seek their views, which were included in the report.

Date of Cabinet Meeting:	4 October 2022
<b>Date decision will come into force</b> and be implemented, unless the decision is called in, in accordance with section 7.25 of the Gwynedd Council Constitution	19 October 2022

## SUBJECT

Item 7: PERFORMANCE REPORT OF THE CABINET MEMBER FOR HOUSING AND PROPERTY

### DECISION

To accept and note the information in the report.

# REASONS FOR THE DECISION

To ensure effective and transparent performance management, a Cabinet Member is required to periodically report to the Cabinet on the performance of the field for which the Member is responsible.

### DECLARATIONS OF PERSONAL INTEREST AND ANY RELEVANT DISPENSATIONS APPROVED BY THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE

No declarations of personal interest or relevant dispensations were received.

# ANY CONSULTATIONS UNDERTAKEN PRIOR TO MAKING THE DECISION

The Statutory Officers were consulted to seek their views, which were included in the report.

Date of Cabinet Meeting:	4 October 2022
<b>Date decision will come into force</b> and be implemented, unless the decision is called in, in accordance with section 7.25 of the Gwynedd Council Constitution	19 October 2022

## SUBJECT

Item 8: FORWARD WORK PROGRAMME

# DECISION

To approve the Forward Work Programme included with the meeting papers.

# **REASONS FOR THE DECISION**

In accordance with Section 14.13 of the Council's Constitution, the Cabinet will share its Forward Work Programme for the subsequent period of six months with the public. The Forward Work Programme will be published on the Council's website.

# DECLARATIONS OF PERSONAL INTEREST AND ANY RELEVANT DISPENSATIONS APPROVED BY THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE

No declarations of personal interest or relevant dispensations were received.